Code LPB

**Company name** Fortune Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank

**Date** 07/31/2024

**Subject** Change of transaction office name

## **Content:**

Fortune Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the change of transaction office as follows:

| 1 Fortur  |  |  |
|-----------|--|--|
| I   Fortu | ne Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank     | Fortune Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank  |
|           | Quang Tri branch                           | Quang Tri branch                             |
| Dak       | crong transaction office business location | Dong Ha transaction office business location |